

CIN of the Company: L35100MH1991PLC060686

Corporate Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010.

el: +91 22 6138 9400 . Fax: 6138 9401 . Email: compliance.ovpl@gmail.com . Website: www.ovpl.co.in

October 25, 2018

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code No.: 531859

Subject: Copies of Newspaper Publication

We have to inform you that the Company has published the advertisement for the Result of postal ballot declared on October 22, 2018 and Intimation of Record date for sub-division of Equity Shares of the Company, please find enclosed copies of advertisement published in 'Business Standard' all Edition (English language) and 'Navakal', Mumbai Edition (Marathi language) dated October 25, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Oriental Veneer Products Limited

Priya Bhagat Company Secretary

ACS No: 46398

Encl: A/a

THE UGAR SUGAR WORKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mahaveernagar (Wakhar Bhag), SANGLI - 416416

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Compan will be held on Friday, 02" November, 2018, at Pune, to approve and take or record Un-audited Financial Results and Segment-wise Revenue Results for the quarter and half year ended, 30" September, 2018.

The Trading Window in terms of Insider Trading Code of the Company shall remain closed from 19" October, 2018, till 48 hours after communication of declaration of Un-audited Financial Results to the Stock Exchanges.

For The Ugar Sugar Works Ltd. B. G. Kulkarni

General Manager Corporate Affairs

र्वे कार्यपालक अभिरोes राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण निये A SCIENCE मोबाईत लंब: 9162978044, फैक्स :

> 1, 'Devavrata' mbal – 400 703 89 2924; 789 2942 ides House', atta Road, प्रेस

इस कार्यालय द्वा सूचना संख्या- 14/201 0076 00/ 6784 0290; से अगले आदेश तक के ब PR NO- 194075 देवध

@ mud ta

panelment from eligible ng Off-Roll Manpower on r details please visit our date for submission of MUDRA invites Applications for empa manpower supply agencies for long / short term contract ba website: providing sis. For d website: www.mudra.org.in. Last date for subm Proposal is October 31, 2018.

posal is Uctober 31, 2018. lencies which have already submitted their erbsment dated 18/09/2018 on captioned tted their proposal in respons aptioned subject need not to

R PRODUCTS LIMITED

ation lio No. Cert. No. No. Of Share Distinctive No. 52571

HU SHAH & SONAL SHAH (Joint Nam (Name of Applicant) Date: 24.10.2018

Company Secretary

ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060686 eredOffice: Aghai (Via) Kalyan Railway Station, Thane, Maharash Tel No.: (022) 61389400 Fax No.: (022) 61389401 Website: www.ovpl.co.in E-mail: compliance ovol@gmail.com

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT AND INTIMATION OF RECORD DATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, approval of the Members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot (Including E-volting) for increase in the Authorised Share capital of the Company, Sub-division of Postal Ballot (Including E-volting) for increase in the Authorised Share capital of the Company, Sub-division of Capital Chause of Memorandum of Association of the Company.

Alternation of Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company.

ased on the Scrutinizers' Report dated October 22, 2018, the result of Postal Ballot was declared by Ex hairman on October 22, 2018 at the Corporate Office of the Company as under:

Ordinary Resolution for increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 6,00,00,000

to Rs.	10,00,00,000 Total	Invalid / Valid Votes		Votes in fa	vour of the	Votes against the resolution	
of Voting Votes	Votes	Not voted	Nos.	Nos.	Percentage	Nos.	Percentage
	Nos.			1	1 0.00		
· ·	4606605	0	4606605	4606605	•	0	-
Remote e-voting		1	0	0		0	-
Physical voting	1	1	0	4606605	100%	0	0%
Total	4606606	1	4606605 .	4000000	10074	-	Face Value o

Resolutionfor Sub-division of Equity Shares of the Company from the Face Value of

2. Ordina Rs. 10	/- per share t	o Face Value	of Rs. 1/- per s	hare	way of the	Votes a	gainst the	
Manner	Total	Invalid / Not Voted Nos.	Valid Votes Nos.	Votes in favour of the resolution		resolution		
of Voting	Votes Nos.			Nos.	Percentage	Nos.	Percentage	
					reactings			
. "		0	4606605	4606605	•	0	-	
Remote e-voting	4606605	10	4	0		0		
Physical voting	1 .	1	0	U		•	0%	
Physical voulny	1.		400CCOE	4606605	100%	0	0.00	

4606606 1 pital Clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company

3. SpecialResolut Manner Total		Invalid / Not Voted	Valid Votes	Votes in fa	avour of the	Votes against the resolution	
of Voting Votes Nos.	Votes		Nos.	Nos.	Percentage	Nos.	Percentage
	Nos.					^	
Remote e-voting	4606605	0	4606605	4606605	-	0	-
	4	1	0	0		0	
Physical voting	1	1		4606605	100%	0	0%
	4608606	1	4606605	4000000	10076		

Thus, theresolutions stated above have been duly approved by the Members with requisite majority.

Further, consequent on the approval given by the members of the Company through Postal Ballot as stated above, the Stakeholders Relationship Committee at its meeting held on October 23, 2018 has fixed Thursday, November 15, 2018 as the record date for sub-division of Equity Shares of the Company from Face Value of Rs. 104-each to Face Value of Rs. 114-each and for determining members eligible to receive equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 114, each of the Company. 1/- each of the Company

For Oriental Veneer Products Limited

Priya Bhagat Company Secretary

Rameshwar Media

D

144001 Punjab

EMBER 30, 2018

	(Rs. in Lacs)
iel	Nine Months ended
3/2017	30/09/2018
dited	Unaudited
98.96	43982.81
34.48	4697.14
34.48	4697.14
66.40	3024.53
66.40	3024.53
46.54	2146.54
4.97	14.09
4.97	14.09

tember 30, 2018. and www.nseindia.com and

For G N A Axles Limited Gursaran Singh Managing Director DIN 00805558

Pla Da

uant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, e is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held rednesday, October 31, 2018 to consider and approve, Inter-alia, the un-audited financial is (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018. we notice may be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.bsendia.com and NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com.

For Tilaknet

Place : Mumbal Date : October 24, 2018

Gauray Th Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the below mentioned equity share certificate (s) of Venky's (India) Limited are lost/misplaced and that I Preeti Luthra holder / purchaser of the said equity shares have applied to Venky's (India) Limited for issuing duplicate

Sr.	Name of the	Folio No.	Certificate	Distinctive	No of
No.	Shareholder/s		Nos.	Number/s	Shares
1	Preeti Luthra	0081826	162938	10306250 - 10306293	44

Any person who has a claim/ objection for issue of such duplicate share certificate(s) should lodge the same with Venky's (India) Limited at their registered office a "Venkateshwara House ", S.No.114/A/2, Pune-Sinhagad Road, Pune - 411030 within 21 days from the date of this advertisement, else Venky's (India) Limited will issue the said duplicate shares certificates.

Place : Mumbai Date : 24.10.2018 Preeti Luthra



Q311 \$1521 AIR INDIA A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Sub: Invitation of Quotations for procurement of Disposable Head Rest

Cover with third party advertisement rights on Air India Disposable Head period to two years

RFQ REF No.	RO/MM/18/HRC/ENQ-002
TENDER DOCUMENT TO BE DOWN LOADED FROM OUR WEBSITE	www.airindia.in
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF BID	20° November 2018 at 1430 Hrs.
DATE OF BID OPENING (TECHNICAL BID)	20° November 2018 at 1500 Hrs.
(TECHNICAL BID)	Executive Director (Materials Managemer

Date: October 23, 2018 Place: Mumbal



cial

ो घेतत मुमार

शेतव

ठेका

भावी

522 2979

523 3057

3079

3112

3119

722 3137

736 3139 3 763 3159 3

769 3182 3 782 3186 3

821 3216 3

823 3237 3

826 3248 3

878 3283 3

2884 3284 3

2892 3298 3

2896 3301 3

2927 3311

तालुक्यात विभागात पर्जन्यमानात तीन असतो दिसून येत बदल विभागाने महसूल यामध्ये पर्जन्यमापकावर त्याच्या नोंदवलेल्या पावसाच्या सरासरी

ठिकाण काही वि त्यामुळे पिकांचे आले

रवेडमध्ये रस्त्याच्या भूमिपूजन शिवसेना-राष्ट्रवादी आव

***** रत्नागिरी, प्रतिनिधी

रत्नागिरीतल्या खेडमध्ये राष्ट्रवादी शिवसे सामने आले. चिंचघर-तिसे रस्त्याच्या वाद उफाळून आला

शिवसेनेने युवा सेना प्रमुख आदित्य व आज या रस्त्याच्या भूमीपूजनाचा कार्यक्रम होता. मात्र या मतदारसंघाचे राष्ट्रवादीचे कदम यांना या कार्यक्रमासाठी डावलण्यात राष्ट्रवादीने केला. त्यामुळे यावेळी सेना राष्ट्रव वादातून आदित्य ठाकरे आणि आमदार र सामने आले. आदित्य ठाकरे पोहोचायच्य संजय कदम आणि त्यांच्या कार्यकर्त्यां उभारलेल्या मंडपाला राष्ट्रवादीचे झेंडे लावले ठाकरे यायच्या आधीच त्यांनी भूमिपूज इथे सेनेची लोक जमा हाऊ लागली आ कार्यकर्त्यांनी जोरदार घोषणाबाजी केली. आगमन झाल्यानंतर त्यांच्या हस्ते पुन्हा भूग करण्यात आला. या भूमिपूजन सोहळ्याल फीजफाटा तैनात करण्यात आला होता.

पिंपरीत रविवारी शि पक्षातील पदांसाठी

पंपरी, प्रतिनिधी

आगामी लोकसभा आणि विधानस शिवसेनेकडून मोर्चेबांधणीला सुरुवात संघटना मजबूत करण्यासाठी नवीन युवव व विद्यार्थिनी यांच्या रविवारी, २८ ऑक्टे घेण्यात येणार आहेत.

f /navakalofficial

वेबसाइट : www.ovpl.co.in ई-मेल : compliance.ovpl@gmail.com

टपाली मतदानाचा अहवाल व अहवाल तारखेची सूचना

च्या तरतुदीच्या अंतर्गत कंपनीच्या संघटनेच्या मसुद्याच्या भांडवल खांडाची सुधारणा करून दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १०/- प्रति कें अस ते दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १/- प्रति शेंअर्स पर्यंत व कंपनीच्या इक्विटी शेंअर्सचे उप-विभाग, कंपनीचे प्राधिकृत भाग माइवल वाढविण्याकरिता टपाली मतदानाद्वारे (ई-मतदानासह) कंपनीच्या सभासदांची मंजूरी मिळविण्याची मागणी

ट्याली मतदानाचा निष्कर्ष दि. २२ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजीच्या परीनिरीक्षकांच्या अहवालाच्या आधारावर कंपनीच्या कर्पीरट कार्यालय येथे दि. २२ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष यांच्याद्वारे घोषित करण्यात आला होता

कंपनीचे प्राधिकृत भाग भांडवल वाढविण्याकरिता सामान्य ठराव ₹ ६,००,००,००० ते ₹ १०,००,००,००० आहे

नतदानाची पद्धत	एकूण मतदान अवैध/ अमतदानित		वैध मतदान	ठसवाच्या समर्थनार्थ असलेले मतदान		ठरावाच्या विरोधात असलेले मतदान	
	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	टक्बा .	संख्या	टक्का
कोल ई-मतदान	४६०६६०५	0	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	4-11	0	-
प्रत्यक्ष मतदान	8//-	8	0	0	- 3/1	0	-
रुकूण 🛝	४६०६६०६	8	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	200%	0	0%

दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १०/- प्रति शोअर ते दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १/- प्रति शोअर पर्यंत कंपनीच्या इक्विटी शोअर्सच्या

मनदानाची पद्धत -	एकूण मृतदान अवैध/न झालेले मृतदान		वैध मतदान	ठरावाच्या समर्थनार्थ असलेले मतदान		ठरावाच्या विरोधात असलेले मतदान	
	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	टका	संख्या	टक्का
परोक्ष ई-मतदान	४६०६६०५	0	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	-	0	3.
इत्यक्ष मतदान	8	8	0	0	-	0	-
ख्य	४६०६६०६	9	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	200%	0	0%

नतदानाची पद्धत	एकूण मतदान	अवैध/मतदान न झालेले	वैध मतदान	ठरावाच्या समर्थना असलेले मतदान		ठरावाच्या असलेले	
	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	संख्या	टक्का	संख्या	टक्का
परोक्ष ई-मतदान	४६०६६०५	0	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	-	0	-
प्रत्यक्ष मतदान	9	8	0	0	-	0 1	-
एक्पा	४६०६६०६	8	४६०६६०५	४६०६६०५	200%	0	0%:

याप्रमाणे, वरील नमूद ठराव आवश्यक बहुमत यांच्यासह सभासद यांच्याद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले आहेत.

पुढे, वरील नमूद टपाली मतदानाच्या माध्यमातून कंपनीच्या सभासद यांच्याद्वारे दिलेल्या दि. २३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी आयोजित करण्यात आलेल्या भागधारक संबंधित समिती यांच्या सभेमध्ये मान्यतेवर परिणामी कंपनीच्या दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १/- प्रत्येकीचे इक्विटी शेअर्स स्विकृत करण्याकरिता पात्र निश्चित सभासद यांच्याकरिता व दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १०/- प्रत्येकी ते दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ १/- प्रत्येकी यांच्या कंपनीच्या इक्विटी शेअर्सच्या उप-विभागाकरिता अहवाल तारखोनुसार गुरुवार, दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०१८ रोजी निश्चित करण्यात येत आहे.

ओरिएन्टल वेनीर प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेडकरिता

प्रिया भगत कंपनी यचिव

दिनांक: २३ ऑक्टोबर, २०